504587628 10/10/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4634340

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WEISS ENVIROTRONICS, INC.	03/07/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WEISS TECHNIK NORTH AMERICA, INC.	
Street Address:	3881 N. GREENBROOKE DR., S.E.	
City:	GRAND RAPIDS	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49512	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15549504

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)975-5505

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 616-975-5500
Email: burkhart@glbf.com

Correspondent Name: FREDERICK S. BURKHART

Address Line 1:2851 CHARLEVOIX DR. SE, SUITE 207Address Line 4:GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49546

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ENV02 P-102A
NAME OF SUBMITTER: FREDERICK S. BURKHART	
SIGNATURE:	/Frederick S. Burkhart/
DATE SIGNED:	10/10/2017
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=MI Corporated Name Change - Filed Revision#page1.tif source=MI Corporated Name Change - Filed Revision#page2.tif

PATENT 504587628 REEL: 043827 FRAME: 0260

MICHIGAN DEI	PARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGU	JLATORY AFFAIRS	<u> </u>
CORPORATIO	NS, SECURITIES & COMMERCIAL LIC	ENSING BUREAU	
Jaie Received	ADJUSTED TO AGREE WITH BUREAU RECORDS		
MAR 2 1 2017	This document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.		
lame VEISS TECHNIK OF NOR	TH AMERICA, INC.		1265 (272-1 9372973) Auto 136, 39
_{iddress} 881 N GREENBROOKE D	R SE		MED
Sily GRAND RAPIDS, MI 4951	State ZIP Code 2	EFFECTIVE DATE:	MAR 3 1 2017
Document will be retur if left blank, docume	ned to the name and address you enter above.		ADMINISTRATOR CORPORATIONS DIVISIO
Pursuant to the provisions	E OF AMENDMENT TO THE ART For use by Domestic Profit and Nonpr (Please read information and instructions on to to of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, (profit corporation gned corporation executes the following Certifical	r <mark>ofit Corporations</mark> the last page) ons), or Act 162, Public A	
	ne corporation is: NORTH AMERICA ; Toc. There is: 034231		
Article1 The name of the corporation	of the Articles of Incorporation is hereby and is Weiss Technik North Amercia, Inc.	amended to read as folio	ws:

PATENT REEL: 043827 FRAME: 0261

COMPLETE ONLY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

4. Profit or Nonprofit Corporations: For amendments adopted by unanimous consent of incorporators before the first meeting of the board of directors or trustees.					
	The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation	n was duly adopted on the day of			
	, in accordance	with the provisions of the Act by the unanimous consent of the			
	incorporator(s) before the first meeting of the Board of Di	irectors or Trustees.			
	Signed thisday of				
٠,	(Signature)	(Signature)			
1	(Type or Print Name)	(Type or Print Name)			
	(Signature)	(Signature)			
	· •	, ,			
:	(Type or Print Name)	(Type or Print Name)			
5.	Profit Corporation Only: Shareholder or Board Approv	al			
	The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation	n proposed by the board was duly adopted on the			
	7 dl dough Mark	, $2a/2$, by the: (check one of the following)			
	Gay or Acises	, all 2/2/2, by the (check one of the following)			
					
	shareholders at a meeting in accordance with	i Section 611(3) of the Act.			
		ot less than the minimum number of votes required by statute			
	in accordance with Section 407(1) of the Act. Written notice to shareholders who have not consented in writing has been given. (Note: Written consent by less than all of the shareholders is permitted only if				
	such provision appears in the Articles of Inco				
	written consent of all the shareholders entitled	d to vote in accordance with Section 407(2) of the Act.			
	board of a profit corporation pursuant to Section 611(2) of the Act.				
	Profit Corporations and Profesi	sional Service Corporations			
	Signed thisday of	Mers L., 2017			
	By <u></u>				
	(Signatele of an auth	orized officer or agent)			
	- Part Per	<u> </u>			
	/ (Type or Prin	t Name)			

PATENT REEL: 043827 FRAME: 0262

RECORDED: 10/10/2017